®
T1320-FL 6” WIDE, NEUTRAL SLOPED, CAST IRON
BODY AND GRATE SYSTEM
Page No:
Contractor:
Purchase Order No:
Job Name:
Section No:

T1320-FL
Location:
T1320-FL ORDER GUIDE
STEP 1: Determine the total length required. Once total length is known, divide by
20" (each cast iron bod section with grate is 20" long) to determine the total number of
cast iron body sections required. Specify the total number of T1320-FLC-PB body
sections required.
STEP 2: Determine how many outlet and connection type are required. Are they
bottom outlet, (most common) or end outlet? If bottom outlet, specify the total number of
T1320T-FLC-PB body sections required. Reduce the total number of body sections
required in STEP 1 by the total number of bottom outlet sections required. Remember to
add the A3-PG sealing gasket and appropriate A1 body for each bottom outlet
required. Remember to add one piece of the T1320-FLC-GASK for every body section
and also for every end piece. Remember to add one piece of the HS-17 hardware pack
with every body section required.
STEP 3: Specify the total number of end pieces required (Part No: T1320-FLC-PE).
STEP 4: Determine the type and number of grates required.
The number of grates required will equal the total number of body sections required.
ORDER EXAMPLE:
Twenty feet of T1324-FL-4-12SEC trench is required by the customer with one bottom
outlet (4", no hub connection) and standard ductile iron grates. Number of body
sections required is twelve. One of these body sections will be the outlet body section.
PARTS REQUIRED:
T1320-FLC-PB (T1320-FL-GASK Incl.)...............................................11 pieces
T1320T-FLC-PB (T1320-FL-GASK Incl.) ................................................1 piece
A1-4NH-7.................................................................................................1 piece
A3-PG ......................................................................................................1 piece
HS-17 ..................................................................................................13 pieces
T1320-FLC-PE ......................................................................................2 pieces
T1400-PG-4 .........................................................................................12 pieces
T1400-PGL-STL ..................................................................................12 pieces
Enter the order into the system by part number and quantity for each.
T1400-PG-4
(Standard grate)
T1320-FL-GASK
(Gasket)
T1324-FLC-PEO
No hub end outlet
T1320-FLC-PE
(End cap)
A3-PG
T1400-PGL-STLHS-17
T1320T-FLC-PB
(Cast iron body with bottom outlet
and anchor flange with membrane
clamp)
Optional Dome
strainer (A1-MB)
A1-MB Sediment bucket (Suffix -5)
T1320-FLC-PB
(Cast iron body with no bottom
outlet and anchor flange with
membrane clamp)
2025-04-03